
Heavy-Duty NGV Maintenance and Diagnostics Training

Long Beach, CA. • 01/27/15 - 01/29/15

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Trevor Carlson Sysco Los Angeles Mechanic 20701 E. Currier Rd.

Porfirio Espinoza Penske Truck Leasing Tech 1 2727 S. Santa Fe Ave.

Tony Figueroa OCPW Mechanic 300 N. Flower St.

Cesar Grijalva OCPW Mechanic 300 N. Flower St.

Fernando Hidalgo Penske Truck Leasing Tech 1 2727 S. Santa Fe Ave.

Jeff John Ryder Field Quality Mgr. 2575 Commodity Circle

John Johnson Pace Suburban Bus Superintendent of Maintenance 550 W. Algonquin Road

Douglas McCrory Sysco Los Angeles Mechanic 20701 E. Currier Rd.

Elmer Guzman County of Orange Public Works Heavy Equipment Mechanic 300 N. Flower St.

Rafael Padilla County of Orange Public Works Heavy Equipment Mechanic 300 N. Flower St.

Efrain Robles Sysco Los Angeles Mechanic 20701 E. Currier Rd.

Tyler Tejeda Oxnard School District Mechanic 516 W. Wooley Rd.

Vicente Cervantes Penske Truck Leasing Tech 1 2727 S. Santa Fe Ave.

Raul Bautista Penske Truck Leasing Tech 1 2727 S. Santa Fe Ave.



Heavy-Duty NGV Maintenance and Diagnostics Training

Long Beach, CA. • 01/27/15 - 01/29/15

City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Walnut CA 91789 909-595-9595 trevdesigner@gmail.com 95

Vernon CA 90058 323-581-7121 Eugene.Baligad@Penske.com 25 1000

Santa Ana CA 92703 714-667-9633 tony.figueroa@ocpw.ocgov.com

Santa Ana CA 92703 714-667-9633 Ceasar.Grijalva@ocpw.ocgov.com

Vernon CA 90058 323-581-7121 Fernando.Hidalgo@Penske.com 25 1000

Cincinnati OH 45241 Jeff_John@ryder.com 100's 100's

Arlington Heights IL 60005 708-225-3049 john.johnson@pacebus.com 0 100

Walnut CA 91789

Santa Ana CA 92703 714-667-9744 alfonso.mendez@ocpw.ocgov.com

Santa Ana CA 92703 714-667-9633 rafael.padilla@ocpw.ocgov.com 20 Yes

Walnut CA 91789 909-595-9595 efrah62@gmail.com 95

Oxnard CA 93033 805-385-1519 ttejeda@oxnardsd.org 9 2

Vernon CA 90058 323-581-7121 8 Yes

Vernon CA 90058 323-581-7121 6+
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Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

No No

X No Yes

1

X 0 No

X 3

X 0 Yes

X X 1 No

2 No

X X 0 Yes

X No Yes

X No Yes
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments


